

Cleveland State University

DOCTORAL Fee Schedule

Fall 2022 Spring 2023 Summer 2023

	CREDIT HOURS	IN STATE (RESIDENT) DOCTORAL TUITION				NON-RESIDENT (DOMESTIC & INT'L) DOCTORAL TUITION				
		All Other In State (Resident) Doctoral Fees	College of Health, Doctor of Physical Therapy (DPT) Students	All In-State Resident College of Business Doctoral Students		All Other Non- Resident Doctoral Students	College of Health, Doctor of Physical Therapy (DPT) Students	All Non-Resident College of Business Doctoral Students		
	1	\$590.40	\$626.85	\$632.35		\$853.40	\$908.10	\$916.35		
	2	1,180.80	1,253.70	1,264.70		1,706.80	1,816.20	1,832.70		
	3	1,771.20	1,880.55	1,897.05		2,560.20	2,724.30	2,749.05		
	4	2,361.60	2,507.40	2,529.40		3,413.60	3,632.40	3,665.40		
	5	2,952.00	3,134.25	3,161.75		4,267.00	4,540.50	4,581.75		
	6	3,542.40	3,761.10	3,794.10		5,120.40	5,448.60	5,498.10		
	7	4,132.80	4,387.95	4,426.45		5,973.80	6,356.70	6,414.45		
	8	4,723.20	5,014.80	5,058.80		6,827.20	7,264.80	7,330.80		
	9	5,313.60		5,691.15		7,680.60	·	8,247.15		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5,641.65	,		<u> </u>	8,172.90			
	10	5,904.00	6,268.50	6,323.50		8,534.00	9,081.00	9,163.50		
	11	6,494.40	6,895.35	6,955.85		9,387.40	9,989.10	10,079.85		
	12	7,084.80	7,522.20	7,588.20		10,240.80	10,897.20	10,996.20		
	13	7,675.20	8,149.05	8,220.55		11,094.20	11,805.30	11,912.55		
	14	7,675.20	8,149.05	8,220.55		11,094.20	11,805.30	11,912.55		
	15	7,675.20	8,149.05	8,220.55		11,094.20	11,805.30	11,912.55		
	16	7,675.20	8,149.05	8,220.55		11,094.20	11,805.30	11,912.55		
	17	7,675.20	8,149.05	8,220.55		11,094.20	11,805.30	11,912.55		
	18	7,675.20	8,149.05	8,220.55		11,094.20	11,805.30	11,912.55		
	Tř	nere is no upper limit o	n the tuition band. Th				3 credit hours and abo	ve.		
						1 Credit Hour				
Instructio	onal Fee	: \$526.00	\$562.45	\$567.95		\$789.00	\$843.70	\$851.95		
	eral Fee	*	\$56.90	\$56.90		\$56.90	\$56.90	\$56.90		
i ecnnoi	logy Fee	: \$7.50	\$7.50	\$7.50		\$7.50	\$7.50	\$7.50		
			MISCELLANEOUS	FEES (Miscellaneous F	-ees	s are not refundable)				
Athletic Fee				\$3.00 per credit hour, if enrolled in 9 or more credit hours						
Billing Service Fee				\$50.00						
Budget Payment Plan Late Fee				\$50.00 per month, beginning in the first month of the term						
Career Services Fee				\$4.00 per credit hour						
Collection Fee				\$100.00 minimum to \$200.00 maximum, based on account balance						
E-Learning Fee Engineering Fee				\$25.00 per credit hour \$17.00 per credit hour						
v v				\$25.00 if joining after the 1st due date						
Late Payment Fee (for students not on a payment plan)				\$100.00 per month, beginning in the first month of the term						
Late Registration Fee				\$50.00 - week 2; \$100.00 - week 3; \$200.00 - week 4						
Late Registration / Late Add (after the end of the term)				Out of state (International) fees plus \$200.00. (\$200.00 minimum)						
Returned Che	eck / Ret	urned E-Check / Returne	ed Credit Card Fees	\$30.00 (plus a late pay	mei	nt, registration, BPP or	other applicable late fee	es)		
RTA U-Pass	Fee (req	uired for all semesters)		\$55.00 fee assessed if enrolled in 1 or more credit hours on main campus						

[•] See the Bursar's website (www.csuohio.edu/offices/treasuryservices/feeschedules) for more information on Special Program Fees and the Official University Refund Schedule.

[•] Tuition and Fees must be paid on the Monday prior to the first day of the semester or by the monthly payment due date if enrolled in a budget payment plan. Enrollment may be cancelled if payment arrangements are not completed timely.

After the semester begins, additional fees are due at the time of late registration or adds.